

## **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

### OF THE

# **REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA**

N\$0.94

WINDHOEK - 8 December 1998

No. 2008

#### **CONTENTS**

	Proclamation	
No. 22	Flying of flags at half-mast in honour of the late Judge J.F. Karuaihe	1
PROCL	AMATION	
		Page

by the

#### PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 22

1998

## FLYING OF FLAGS AT HALF-MAST IN HONOUR OF THE LATE JUDGE J.F. KARUAIHE

Under the powers vested in me by Article 32(3)(h) of the Namibian Constitution I direct that in honour of the late Judge J.F. Karuaihe all flags in Namibia be flown at half-mast during the period 9 to 12 December 1998.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 8th day of December, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-eight.

SAM NUJOMA
President
BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET